City of | DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

%E%:‘E%% REGIONAL WASTEWATER MANAGEMENT

WASTEWATER MANAGEMENT DIVISION

5607 WEST JENSEN AVENUE - FRESNO CALIFORNIA 93706
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
CONTRACT AWARDED BY: mm CITY COUNCIL | REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY | INFORMAL
DATE OF AWARD _11/19/2015

PROJECT: RWTM Southwest Quadrant, Project SW1B SHEET 1lof2
P.O. NO: 70125 PROJECT ID NO. TC00096 BID FILE NO. 3413
TO: Garney Construction, 8401 Independence Dr. E, Livermore, CA 94551 ,CONTRACTOR

You are hereby requested to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or do the
following described work not included in the plans and specifications on this contract.

NOTE: THIS CHANGE IS NOT EFFECTIVE UNTIL FULLY EXECUTED. Change requested by: City of Fresno
Description:
l. CHANGES TO CONTRACT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
A. See sheet 2 of this change order for details

Il. CONTRACT PRICE
A. This Change Order No.1 results in a net decrease of 0 to the contract price.

1. CONTRACT TIME

B. Contract Change Order No.1 results in a net time increase of 21 working days to the original contract time
Cost of this Change Order Increase  |STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME
Estimated $ - Decrease
Exact X DATE
Original Contract Price $ 9,341,491.00 Date of Notice to Proceed 2/1/2016
Approved Cost Changes to Date $ - Contract X Working __ Calendar Days 180
Total of all Contract Changes Computed Date for Completion
including this Change Order $ - Time Extension Days For Contract
Time extension days this CCO
Total time extension days all CCO's
Net change in Contract Price is Weather Days
of the original Contract Price 0.0% Suspended Days through
Total Extension Days

Substantial Completion
Revised Contract Price $ 9,341,491.00 Extended Date for Completion

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is
approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services
necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment therefore the price shown above.

11/14/2016 |

Accepted Date Contractor:

Signed By: Title:

If the contractor does not sign acceptance of this order, his attention is directed to the requirements of the
specifications as to proceeding with the ordered work.

Approval
Submitted By: Recommended Date
Steve Bomkamp/CH2M - Construction Manager Kevin Norgaard, P.E. Supervising Professional Engineer
Authorized: O Chief Administrative Officer
Ex-officio Executive Director of
O the Redevelopment Agency Date
(if change orders or total of change orders exceed 5 percent of contract price)
Authorized: O City Council [0 Redevelopment Agency Minutes of Meeting Dated:
(if change order or total change orders exceed 10 percent of contract price or if individual change order)
exceeds Fresno City Charter limit or Section 33422 Health and Safety Code for Agency contracts.)
Authorized: || Director of Public Utilities
O Engineer for the Redevelopment Agency Date
Thomas C. Esqueda
Approved: | | Public Works Director
O Engineer for the Redevelopment Agency Date

Scott Mozier

12/20/2016



RWTM SW1B P.O. NO. 70125 PROJECT ID NO TC00096

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 12/20/16
PROJECT: RWTM SOUTHWEST QUADRANT., PROJECT SW1B
P.O. No: 70125
Contractor: Garney Construction, 8401 Independence Dr. E. Livermore,
CA 94551

ITEMS COVERED UNDER
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1:

Item #1 — Extension of Irrigation Season

This item increases the Contract duration from 180 working days to 201 working
days due to an extended Fresno Irrigation District (FID) irrigation season. Section
003146, paragraph 3.06A, of the Technical Specifications defines the irrigation
season as a 6 month period from March through August. The plans and
specifications prohibit work within FID’s easements during the irrigation season.
On August 17, 2016, FID informed the Contractor that the Water Master had
extended the end of the irrigation season from August 31, 2016 to September 30,
2016 (a 21 working day period).

No Addition — Time Incr f 21 Workina D

TOTALS FOR CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Dollar Increase — $ 0.00
Time Increase — 21 Working Days

End of ltems t Incl in_ Chan rder No. 1

This Change Order Represents Full and Final Consideration for the Items
Listed above, including any and all delays, disruptions and impacts

Page 2 of 2



	CCO Sheet



